PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The Simonson Family Limited Partnership, RLLLP	12/19/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ground Zero Design Corporation
Street Address:	2845 Janitell Road
City:	Colorado Springs
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80906

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6458061

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (435)786-3679

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 435-786-5956

Email: tiffany.kaufman@iconfitness.com

Correspondent Name: Richard Chang

Address Line 1: 1500 South 1000 West Logan, UTAH 84321

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6458061

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard K. C. Chang II

Total Attachments: 2

source=Simonson Family Partnership to Ground Zero#page4.tif source=Simonson Family Partnership to Ground Zero#page5.tif

:H \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 025077 FRAME: 0380

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Whereas, THE SIMONSON FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, RLLLP ("the Simonson Family Partnership"), a registered limited liability limited partnership of the State of Colorado, having a place of business at 2845 Janitell Road, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80906, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent and Patent Applications listed in the attached Schedule 1 and the inventions and improvements described therein; and

Whereas, GROUND ZERO DESIGN CORPORATION ("the Buyer"), a corporation of the State of Utah, with offices proposed to be located at 2845 Janitell Road, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80906, is purchasing and acquiring certain of the assets, properties, and operations of Ground Zero Design, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, including patent rights of the Simonson Family Partnership as referred to herein, in accordance with an Asset Purchase Agreement by and among Ground Zero Design, LLC, as Seller, Ground Zero Design Corporation, as Buyer, and Icon Health and Fitness, Inc., as Parent of Buyer, Dated as of December 19, 2000, including the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Patent and Patent Applications listed on the attached Schedule 1 and the inventions and improvements described therein;

Whereas, the Simonson Family Partnership desires to assign to the Buyer all of the Simonson Family Partnership's right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Applications listed on the attached <u>Schedule 1</u> and the inventions and improvements described therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Simonson Family Partnership does hereby assign to the Buyer, its successors and assigns, all of

25077 FRAME: 038

the Simonson Family Partnership's right, title, and interest in and to said Patent and said Patent Applications listed on the attached <u>Schedule 1</u> and any patent issuing from said Patent Applications; and any inventions and improvements therein disclosed; and any divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, foreign counterparts, or extensions of the same, or any other application otherwise deriving priority therefrom; as well as the Simonson Family Partnership's right to sue for past infringement of said Patent and to collect damages therefor.

THE SIMONSON FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, RLLLP

	Ву	Ruy home
		Roy Simonson, General Partner
STATE OF COLORADO		
COUNTY OF EL PASO		

On <u>lecember 19th</u>, 2000, before me personally appeared Roy Simonson, a General Partner of THE SIMONSON FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, RLLLP, who signed this instrument and acknowledged under oath before me that he signed it on behalf of the above-identified registered limited liability limited partnership with authority to do so.

2

NOTARY PUBLIC
Residing at 504 Whispering Winds
Woodland Park, (0 80863

My Commission expires: 913012004

C:\WINDOWS\TEMP\patentassignment.doc

PATENT

REEL: 025077 FRAME: 0382

RECORDED: 10/01/2010